

CNR No.:DLNT01-011737-2024
SC No. 504/2024
STATE Vs. Sami @ Kalu & Ors.
FIR No. 370/2024
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/34 IPC

08.08.2024

*(Fresh Charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered as per rules)*

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Sami @ Kalu, Arslam @
Maonti @ Baba and Vikas Tiwari produced from
J/C.
Sh. N. S. Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sami @ Kalu and Vikas Tiwari.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for
accused Arslam @ Maonti @ Baba.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused persons
namely Sami @ Kalu and Vikas Tiwari filed in the Court today.
Same be taken on record.

Accused Arslam @ Maonti @ Baba submits that he
has no financial capacity to engage any private counsel and
requests for providing free legal aid.

Submissions Heard.

Let free legal aid be provided to him as per rules.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of
charge on 26.10.2024.

IO concerned be called in person for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.08.2024 ^(R)