

CNR No.:DLNT01-011737-2024
SC No. 504/2024
STATE Vs. Sami @ Kalu & Ors.
FIR No. 370/2024
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/34 IPC

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Sami @ Kalu, Arslam @
Maonti @ Baba and Vikas Tiwari produced from
J/C.
Sh. N. S. Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sami @ Kalu and Vikas Tiwari.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for
accused Arslam @ Maonti @ Baba.

Summons issued to IO / Inspector Paramvir received
back duly served, however, written request for exemption from
personal appearance has been received on his behalf. Same is
considered for today. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Be put up for further arguments on the point of
charge on 24.03.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.01.2025 ^(R)