

CNR No.:DLNT01-004236-2022
SC No. 390/2022
STATE Vs. Prem @ Sanjay & Anr.
FIR No. 287/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 186/353/307/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

03.06.2025

(File is taken up today on an application seeking release of Vehicle bearing No.D11LR-1118 on Superdari to registered owner namely Smt. Anita)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Manoj Kumar in person.
Sh. Varun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

IO / Inspector Manoj Kumar is present and he seeks apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to be careful in future.

IO / Inspector Manoj Kumar has informed that no vehicle having registration number D11LR-1118 has been seized in the present FIR case.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks some time for seeking instruction and request for short date.

Submissions Heard.

At request, be put up for further proceedings for date already fixed i.e., 07.07.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2025 ^(R)