

CNR No.:DLNT01-011737-2024
SC No. 504/2024
STATE Vs. Sami @ Kalu & Ors.
FIR No. 370/2024
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/34 IPC

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Paramvir in person.
Accused persons namely Sami @ Kalu, Arslam @
Montei @ Baba and Vikas Tiwari produced from
J/C.
Sh. Shambhu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arslam
@ Montei @ Baba.
Sh. N. S. Kadiyan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sami @
Kalu.
Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
Tiwari.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Vikas Tiwari
filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Addl. PP for state has submitted that directions may
kindly be issued to DCP concerned to expedite the FSL report.

Submissions Heard.

Let a notice be issued to DCP concerned with the
directions to make efforts for expediting the FSL result and to file the
status qua the same on NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge for
18.12.2025.

Let a Court notice be issued to IO / Inspector Paramvir
with the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
16.09.2025 ^(R)