

SC No.504/2024
STATE Vs. ARSLAN@Monti@Baba
FIR No. 370/2024
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s. 302/307/34 IPC & U/s. 25/54/59 Arms Act.

14.10.2025

(This is 02nd application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular-cum-interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Arslan @ Monti @ Baba**)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shambhu, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the aforementioned regular-cum-interim bail application has been filed on behalf of IO wherein he seeks some time to verify the medical documents of father of applicant/accused.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Be put up for verification of medical documents of father of applicant/accused as well as for arguments on the aforementioned bail application on 17.10.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.10.2025 ^(R)